

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4169 of 2016

With

SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4206 of 2016

=====

KALPESHBHAI JAYANTIBHAI SHAH....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 1....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR CHETAN K PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI

Date : 29/07/2016

ORAL ORDER

Mr. Vishal Sevak appears for respondent No.2. He requests for time.

Both the matters are kept on 9.8.2016.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

SUDHIR